

Exhibit No. 2
CITY OF CARSON
BID REGISTER

City Clerk's Office
RECEIVED
 7-30-24
 10:00 a.m.

NAME OF PROJECT: INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) 24-10 – PROJECT NO. PW1726 COMMUNITY CENTER COURTYARD (WEST) & EAST PARKING LOT

BID OPENING DATE: 07-30-24

TIME: 10:00 A.M.

#	COMPANY	COMPANY CONTACT (If Applicable)	PLANET BID DATE/TIME RECEIVED	HARD COPY DATE/TIME RECEIVED	TOTAL	
1.	pub construction inc.	Darin Maddox	7/30/24 8:58 a.m.	—	\$ 8,372,612.20	
2.	PCN3, INC.	Ezzat Rouman	7/30/24 9:46 a.m.	—	\$ 9,989,561.90	
3.	Legion Contractors, Inc.	estimating@legioncontractors.com info@legioncontractors.com	7/30/24 9:56 a.m.	—	\$10,263,040.00	
4.						
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.						
9.						
10.						
11.						

Opened By: N/A

Print Legibly

Initials

Staff Present: RAYMOND VELASCO

Print Legibly

Initials

City Clerk: [Signature]

Signature

PlanetBids Opened By: Shelly McGhee

Print Legibly

Initials

BID RESULTS FROM JULY 30, 2024

BID WITHDRAWN

COMMUNITY CENTER COURTYARD - Prj No. 1726				PUB construction			PCN3, Inc.		Legion Contractors, Inc.			
				License No. 788668			License No. 786518		License No. 1061257			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	SUBMITTED BID COST	UNIT COST2	ITEM COST2	SUBMITTED BID COST2	UNIT COST3	ITEM COST3	SUBMITTED BID COST22
1	Bonding, Insurance & Mobilization	1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00		\$350,700.00	\$350,700.00		\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	
2	Survey	1	LS	\$59,940.00	\$59,940.00		\$40,800.00	\$40,800.00		\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
3	Site Access & Temporary Fencing	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$160,200.00	\$160,200.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
4	Demolition, Removal & Haul	1	LS	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00		\$286,800.00	\$286,800.00		\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	
5	Renovate East Parking Lot	1	LS	\$222,000.00	\$222,000.00		\$623,448.00	\$623,448.00		\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	
6	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
7	Grading	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$367,200.00	\$367,200.00		\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
8	Drainage	1	LS	\$966,756.00	\$966,756.00		\$327,600.00	\$327,600.00		\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	
9	LID/Stormwater Treatment	1	LS	\$267,000.00	\$267,000.00		\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00		\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	
10	Low Retaining Walls	770	LF	\$660.00	\$508,200.00		\$540.37	\$416,084.90	\$416,088.00	\$350.00	\$269,500.00	
11	8' Tall Screen Walls	170	LF	\$600.00	\$102,000.00		\$690.49	\$117,383.30	\$117,384.00	\$400.00	\$68,000.00	
12	4' Control Panel Walls	30	LF	\$600.00	\$18,000.00		\$540.00	\$16,200.00		\$400.00	\$12,000.00	
13	Water Feature (Water Wall)	1	LS	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00		\$304,872.00	\$304,872.00		\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	
14	Concrete Stage Paving and Steps	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$43,200.00	\$43,200.00		\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
15	ADA Ramp (Stage Access)	33	LF	\$750.00	\$24,750.00		\$967.27	\$31,919.91	\$31,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	
16	Concrete A/V Pads	2	EA	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00		\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	
17	Seatwalls & Raised Planter Walls	54	LF	\$840.00	\$45,360.00		\$900.58	\$48,631.32	\$48,631.20	\$1,000.00	\$54,000.00	
18	Poligon Stage Cover Structure	1	LS	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00		\$794,415.60	\$794,415.60		\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	
19	Large Shade Sail Structure	3	EA	\$243,242.40	\$729,727.20		\$56,000.00	\$168,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$600,000.00	
20	Daycare Shade Sail Structures	1	LS	\$183,313.20	\$183,313.20		\$432,000.00	\$432,000.00		\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	
21	Small Courtyard Louvered Pergola	1	LS	\$76,800.00	\$76,800.00		\$312,000.00	\$312,000.00		\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	
22	Large Venue Louvered Pergola	1	LS	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00		\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00		\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
23	General Lighting & Electrical	1	EA	\$397,200.00	\$397,200.00		\$1,502,340.00	\$1,502,340.00		\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	
24	Concrete Paving "A" (4", Broom Finish)	3,518	SF	\$15.60	\$54,880.80	\$40,123.20	\$24.00	\$84,432.00		\$40.00	\$140,720.00	
25	Concrete Paving "B" (4", TopCast # 5 Sandblast	13,534	SF	\$20.40	\$276,093.60		\$36.00	\$487,224.00		\$70.00	\$947,380.00	
26	Concrete Pavers (24"x24")	3,240	SF	\$78.00	\$252,720.00		\$48.00	\$155,520.00		\$40.00	\$129,600.00	
27	Concrete Pavers (4"x24")	4,687	SF	\$72.00	\$337,464.00		\$48.00	\$224,976.00		\$50.00	\$234,350.00	
28	Concrete Repairs	400	SF	\$36.00	\$14,400.00		\$84.00	\$33,600.00		\$100.00	\$40,000.00	
29	8' Tall Metal Fence	287	LF	\$270.00	\$77,490.00		\$270.00	\$77,490.00		\$350.00	\$100,450.00	
30	8' Tall Decorative/Laser-Cut Metal Fence	223	LF	\$2,265.60	\$505,228.80		\$2,265.60	\$505,228.80		\$2,200.00	\$490,600.00	
31	8' Tall Double Gates	5	EA	\$41,502.00	\$207,510.00		\$41,502.00	\$207,510.00		\$45,000.00	\$225,000.00	
32	Concrete Mow Curb & Under-Fence Header	530	LF	\$30.00	\$15,900.00	\$12,300.00	\$90.00	\$47,700.00		\$100.00	\$53,000.00	
33	Directional Sign	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
34	Synthetic Turf (at Stage Area)	1,100	SF	\$33.31	\$36,641.00	\$36,643.20	\$30.00	\$33,000.00		\$40.00	\$44,000.00	
35	Oval Precast Concrete Bench/Planter	3	EA	\$9,480.00	\$28,440.00		\$11,760.00	\$35,280.00		\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	

BID RESULTS FROM JULY 30, 2024

BID WITHDRAWN

	COMMUNITY CENTER COURTYARD - Prj No. 1726			PUB construction			PCN3, Inc.		License No. 786518		Legion Contractors, Inc.		License No. 1061257
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	SUBMITTED BID COST	UNIT COST2	ITEM COST2	SUBMITTED BID COST2	UNIT COST3	ITEM COST3	SUBMITTED BID COST22	
36	6’ Precast Concrete Bench	8	EA	\$1,560.00	\$12,480.00		\$3,840.00	\$30,720.00		\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00		
37	20’x40’ Prefab Storage Shed	1	EA	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00		\$231,600.00	\$231,600.00		\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
38	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$210,402.00	\$210,402.00		\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00		\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00		
39	Disturbance and Replacement of Existing	1	LS	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00		\$19,320.00	\$19,320.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
40	Planting Area Prep & Fine Grading	11,185	SF	\$1.44	\$16,106.40		\$0.42	\$4,697.70		\$5.00	\$55,925.00		
41	Soil Prep/Amendments	11,185	SF	\$1.14	\$12,750.90		\$1.08	\$12,079.80		\$5.00	\$55,925.00		
42	Root Barrier	710	LF	\$6.00	\$4,260.00		\$12.60	\$8,946.00		\$50.00	\$35,500.00		
43	Palm Trees (Relocation from East Parking)	2	EA	\$11,400.00	\$22,800.00		\$17,760.00	\$35,520.00		\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00		
44	Palm Trees (15’ BTH)	3	EA	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00		\$4,560.00	\$13,680.00		\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00		
45	Trees (48” Box)	22	EA	\$3,720.00	\$81,840.00		\$2,880.00	\$63,360.00		\$4,000.00	\$88,000.00		
46	Trees (36” Box)	13	EA	\$1,920.00	\$24,960.00		\$1,188.00	\$15,444.00		\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00		
47	Trees (30” Box)	29	EA	\$1,920.00	\$55,680.00		\$660.00	\$19,140.00		\$2,000.00	\$58,000.00		
48	Trees (15 Gal)	3	EA	\$360.00	\$1,080.00		\$306.00	\$918.00		\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00		
49	Shrubs (1 Gal)	464	EA	\$22.80	\$10,579.20		\$12.00	\$5,568.00		\$25.00	\$11,600.00		
50	Shrubs (5 Gal)	289	EA	\$66.00	\$19,074.00		\$37.20	\$10,750.80		\$60.00	\$17,340.00		
51	Shrubs (15 Gal)	399	EA	\$300.00	\$119,700.00		\$114.00	\$45,486.00		\$200.00	\$79,800.00		
52	Groundcover (4” Pots)	2,870	SF	\$9.60	\$27,552.00		\$2.10	\$6,027.00		\$25.00	\$71,750.00	\$71,700.00	
53	Mulch (4” layer)	7,830	SF	\$3.60	\$28,188.00		\$1.50	\$11,745.00		\$5.00	\$39,150.00		
54	120-Day landscape maintenance period	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
55	Close-Out & As-Builts	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
56	Allowance	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00		\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00		\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00		
					\$8,391,467.10	\$8,372,612.20		\$9,989,558.13	\$9,989,561.90		\$10,263,090.00	\$10,263,040.00	
total deviations					\$18,854.90			calculated bid (\$3.77)			calculated bid \$50.00		
					True calculated bid is higher than			True calculated bid is Lower than			True calculated bid is higher than		